FY 2023 County Transportation Plan

Blount County
Date Approved by the Blount County Commission: June 14, 2022

Date Amended by the Blount County Commission: March 14, 2023

REBUILD

Begin End Project Details
= . . County Rebuild Alabama
c Estimated Estimated :
< - Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road S .. S Proi Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. 35 |g g g| Project o : To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized . CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. Long. 55 |2 25| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
Ef |mS& (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
g E P and FAEFs)
@
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $601,881.99
Estimated Annual Revenue $1,025,281.53 $400,000.00
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
1 SITTON ROAD | 33.8543 |-86.9085 | 33.8613 |-86.9061 X 0.58 Resurfacing from CR-17 to End of |  $16,255.61 $16,255.61 CRAF $16,255.61
Pavement
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
2 VALLEY TRAIL | 33.8909 |-86.8468 | 33.8868 |-86.8252 X 2.67 Resurfacing from US-231 to $74,831.84 $74,831.84 CRAF $74,831.84
Scenic Tralil
MOUNTAIN Strip Patching, Base Work, and
3 WOODS LAKE | 33.8698 |-86.7853 | 33.8509 |-86.7821 X 1.61 Resurfacing from Hwy 160 to $45,123.32 $45,123.32 CRAF $45,123.32
ROAD Dead End
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
Resurfacing from Rickwood
4 LAZY Y ROAD | 33.8785 [-86.9083 | 33.8786 |-86.8733 X 2.10 Caverns Road to End of $58,856.50 $58,856.50 CRAF $58,856.50
Pavement
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
5 WET CAT ROAD | 33.9781 |-86.6773| 33.9806 |-86.6723 X 0.45 Resurfacing from CR-45 to Dead $12,612.11 $12,612.11 CRAF $12,612.11
End
HIGH ROCK Strip Patching, Base Work, and
6 ROAD 33.9598 [-86.6908 | 33.9753 |-86.6745 X 1.71 Resurfacing from CR-45 to CR-45 $47,926.01 $47,926.01 CRAF $47,926.01
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
7 SUMMIT DRIVE | 33.9784 (-86.6739 | 33.9819 |-86.6739 X 0.27 Resurfacing from Wet Cat Road to| ~ $7,567.26 $7,567.26 CRAF $7,567.26
Dead End
LAGUNA Strip Patching, Base Work, and
8 33.8590 [ -86.7689 | 33.8584 |-86.7677 X 0.10 Resurfacing from Saturn Cir to $2,802.69 $2,802.69 CRAF $2,802.69
LANDING D
ead End
RB SHADRIX Strip Patching, Base Work, and
9 ROAD 33.9673 | -86.6841 | 33.9856 |-86.6878 X 1.33 Resurfacing from High Rock Rdto|  $37,275.78 $37,275.78 CRAF $37,275.78
CR-45
RA BCP 05-214-22
MULBERRY Strip Patching, Base Work, and
10 33.9020 {-86.8997 | 33.9107 |-86.9121 X 1.14 Resurfacing from Double Pond $31,950.67 $31,950.67 CRAF $31,950.67
FORK DRIVE Trai
rail to Dead End
DOUBLE POND Strip Patching, Base Work, and
11 TRAIL 33.9065 [-86.9129 | 33.9017 |-86.8951 X 1.16 Resurfacing from CR-5 to Dead $32,511.21 $32,511.21 CRAF $32,511.21
End
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
12 WARRIOR PASS | 34.0055 |-86.7400 | 34.0106 |-86.7357 X 0.66 Resurfacing from Warrior Trail to $18,497.76 $18,497.76 CRAF $18,497.76
Circle H Trail
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
13 WARRIOR TRAIL | 34.0066 | -86.7414 | 34.0028 |-86.7380 X 0.40 Resurfacing from Dead End to $11,210.76 $11,210.76 CRAF $11,210.76
Dead End
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
14 COUNTRY LANE | 33.8965 [-86.7716 | 33.9022 | -86.7837 X 1.00 Resurfacing from Clevet Springs $28,026.91 $28,026.91 CRAF $28,026.91
to Dead End
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
15 LEE ROAD 33.9017 [-86.7795| 33.9038 |-86.7780 X 0.18 Resurfacing from Country Lane to $5,044.84 $5,044.84 CRAF $5,044.84
Dead End
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
16 PEACH CIRCLE | 33.9163 |-86.7242| 33.9132 |-86.7253 X 0.97 Resurfacing from Hwy 160 to Cox | $27,186.10 $27,186.10 CRAF $27,186.10
Cove Road
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
17 RIVER TRAIL | 33.9060 |-86.7055| 33.9054 |-86.6995 X 0.40 Resurfacing from Sleepy Hollow $11,210.76 $11,210.76 CRAF $11,210.76
Road to Dead End
SLEEPY Strip Patching, Base Work, and
18 33.8982 | -86.7010| 33.9093 |-86.6991 X 1.11 Resurfacing from Gilman Bend $31,109.87 $31,109.87 CRAF $31,109.87
HOLLOW ROAD R
oad to Dead End
HOPEWELL Strip Patching, Base Work, and
19 ROAD 34.2209 | -86.4935 | 34.2505 | -86.4951 X 6.20 Resurfacing from US-231S to US-| $141,876.43 $141,876.43 CRAF $141,876.43
231N
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
20 ISOM ROAD | 34.2397 |-86.4893| 34.2563 |-86.4778 X 1.63 Resurfacing from Shady Grove $37,299.77 $37,299.77 CRAF $37,299.77
Road to Hopewell Road
RA BCP 05-211-22
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
21 HERSSE;E])ONES 34.2519 |-86.4779| 34.2608 |-86.4820 X 0.80 Resurfacing from Isom Road to $18,306.64 $18,306.64 CRAF $18,306.64
Cullman County Line
FORTENBERRY Strip Pat.ching, Base Work, and
22 ROAD 34.2489 | -86.4618 | 34.2553 |-86.4563 X 0.96 Resurfacing from Hopewell Road |  $21,967.96 $21,967.96 CRAF $21,967.96
S to Hopewell Road N
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
23 | RA-BCP 05-187-20 | NESMITH ROAD | 34.2082 [-86.4292 | 34.2384 |-86.4379 X 2.33 Resurfacing from Hwy 79 to $53,318.08 $53,318.08 CRAF $53,318.08
County Road 25
COUNTY Strip Patching, Base Work, and
24 RA-BCP 05-190-20 HIGHWAY 49 34.1262 |-86.5432| 34.1185 |-86.5085 X 2.00 Resurfacing from US-231 to Hwy. | $45,766.59 $45,766.59 CRAF $45,766.59
79
ROSWELL Strip Patching, Base Work, and
25 RA-BCP 05-191-20 34.1843 [-86.5238 | 34.2043 | -86.4941 X 5.22 Resurfacing from Hwy. 67 to $119,450.80 $119,450.80 CRAF $119,450.80
CREEK ROAD C
ounty Road 48
COPELAND Strip Patching, Base Work, and
26 RA-BCP 05-192-20 CREEK ROAD 34.1712 | -86.5261 | 34.1845 |-86.5257 X 1.21 Resurfacing from US-278 to $27,688.79 $27,688.79 CRAF $27,688.79
Roswell Creek Road
BLUE RIDGE Strip Patching, Base Work, and
27 RA-BCP 05-193-20 34.1251 (-86.5037 | 34.1370 |-86.5138 X 1.17 Resurfacing from Hwy 79 to $26,773.46 $26,773.46 CRAF $26,773.46
ROAD
Wheeler Road
Strip Patching, Base Work, and
28 RA-BCP 05-194-20 | GARRETT ROAD | 34.1286 | -86.5096 | 34.1237 | -86.5082 X 0.33 Resurfacing from Blue Ridge $7,551.49 $7,551.49 CRAF $7,551.49
Road to Dead End
COVERED .
29 RA-BCP 05-213-22 33.9954 (-86.4401 | 33.9956 |-86.4395 X 0.10 Bridge Replacement $380,000.00 $380,000.00 FAEF $380,000.00
BRIDGE CIRCLE
FAULKNER .
30 RA-BCP 05-220-23 ROAD 33.9404 [ -86.5425| 33.9405 |-86.5425 X 0.30 Bridge Replacement $621,881.99 $621,881.99 FAEF $621,881.99
Total Miles Addressed by CTP : Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 39.69 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $2,001,881.99 | $1,000,000.00 $1,001,881.99 Estimated $25,281.53 $0.00
Remarks The remaining estimated balance of CRAF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.

Project RA BCP 05-211-22 is a RA Annual Grant Award project. Some CRAF funds will be used for additional funding

RA-BCP-05-187-20, RA-BCP-05-190-20, RA-BCP-05-191-20, RA-BCP-05-192-20, RA-BCP-05-193-20, RA-BCP-05-194-20 are projects from FY20 CTP that still have items of work remaining




	Amended 3-23

